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   President: 
   Thomas Carlsson [EIO | SE] 
   thomas.carlsson@eltaktik.se 
 

Vice-President: 
   Gérard Constantin [VSEI | CH] 
   constanting@bluewin.ch 

 
Responsible for financial matters: 

 Gunnar Gran [NELFO | NO] 
 gunnar@granelektro.no 

 
   General Secretary: 
   Evelyne Schellekens [AIE Secretariat] 
   eschellekens@aie.eu 

 

 
Responsible for energy affairs: 

   Janne Skogberg [STUL | FI] 
   janne.skogberg@voltmen.fi 

 
Chairman Technical Task Force TTF: 
 Terje Hanssen [NELFO | NO] 

 Terje.Hanssen@nelfo.no 

 

Expert Member Policy Coordination Committee: 

 Francis Bouquillon [SERCE | FR] 
 fbouquillon@wanadoo.fr 

 

Responsible for relations in the value chain: 

 Karl-Heinz Bertram [ZVEH | DE] 
 Karl-Heinz.Bertram@bertram-elektrotechnik.de 

 

Member Policy Coordination Committee: 

 Martin Bailey [ECA | UK] 
 martinrbailey59@gmail.com 

 


